

## GURU NANAK COLLEGE, DHANBAD

## NAAC Accredited Grade 'B'

(Established & Managed by Gurudwara Prabandhak Committee, Dhanbad) Affiliated to B. B. M. K. University, Dhanbad, Jharkhand - INDIA E-mail: principal@gncollege.org website: www.gncollege.org

Date: 08/06/2024

## **Admission Notice**

(UG Regular Courses 2024 - 2028) Phase II

Online Applications are invited for admission to FUYGP (Four Year Undergraduate Programme) Regular Courses in the Academic Session 2024-2028 through the Chancellor Portal: <a href="https://jharkhanduniversities.nic.in">https://jharkhanduniversities.nic.in</a> for our college only against the remaining vacant seats in the following subjects:

- 1. Commerce
- 2. Economics
- 3. Hindi
- 4. Psychology

## **Admission Schedule:**

Opening of Chancellor Portal: 08/06/2024 Closing of Chancellor Portal: 22/06/2024

S.	Activities	Dates	Remarks
No.			
1	Publication of 1 <sup>st</sup>	24/06/2024	Check at University
	Selection List		Website: <b>bbmku.ac.in</b>
			College Website: gncollege.org
2	Document Verification of	25/06/2024	At our college campus.
	first Selection list/Merit	to	
	list of all UG	02/07/2024	
	(Regular Courses)		
3	Last Date for Admission	04/07/2024	College Website <b>gncollege.org</b> or
	Fee Payment of 1st		cims.mastersofterp.in, and In
	Selection List.		Chancellor Portal.
			https://jharkhanduniversities.nic.in/

For any queries, kindly visit the College office counters on all working days between 10:00 AM and 03:00 PM.

Dr. Sanjay Prasad Principal